



BYLAW AMENDMENT REQUEST

As per SBMHA Article 21) AMENDMENTS TO THE CONSTITUTION, the Board of Directors, Director, or any Member in good standing may recommend amendments to the By-Laws or Policies of SBMHA from time to time, to the Membership.

As per SBMHA Article 21) AMENDMENTS TO THE CONSTITUTION any amendment to the By-Laws by a member must be in writing, signed by a member in good standing and received by the Secretary of SBMHA 30 days prior to the Annual General Meeting.

Addition, Deletion or Amendment to:

Constitution Article: _____5(a)_____ Page: _____4 of 9_____

Policy & Procedure: _____ Page: _____

Current Wording:

Archwood - 1 Rep
Champlain - 1 Rep
Norwood - 1 Rep
Notre Dame - 1 Rep
Southdale - 3 Reps
Winakwa – 2 Rep

Proposed Wording:

Archwood - 1 Rep
Champlain - 1 Rep
Norwood - 1 Rep
Notre Dame - 1 Rep
Southdale - 4 Reps
Winakwa – 1 Rep

Rationale for Change:

To coincide with 2017-2018 Registration numbers

Date: November 7, 2018

Submitted by: Mike Van Dam

Signature: _____



BYLAW AMENDMENT REQUEST

As per SBMHA Article 21) AMENDMENTS TO THE CONSTITUTION, the Board of Directors, Director, or any Member in good standing may recommend amendments to the By-Laws or Policies of SBMHA from time to time, to the Membership.

As per SBMHA Article 21) AMENDMENTS TO THE CONSTITUTION any amendment to the By-Laws by a member must be in writing, signed by a member in good standing and received by the Secretary of SBMHA 30 days prior to the Annual General Meeting.

Addition, Deletion or Amendment to:

Bylaw Article: _____ Page: _____

Policy & Procedure: Honorarium Page: 1_____

Current Wording:

Proposed Wording:

Add: Ice Convenor - \$ 3,500.00

Add: Referee Assigner – \$ 2.75 per Booking , Booking fee not to apply if self-assigned

Add: Timekeeper Assigner: \$ 2.75 per Booking, Booking fee not to apply if self-assigned

Rationale for Change:

Fees not recorded formally in any previous documentation

Date: December 5, 2018_____

Submitted by: Mike Van Dam_____ Signature: _____

HOCKEY WINNIPEG PROGRAM CHART 2019-2020
SPECIFIC DATES - TEAM REGISTRATION FORMS - NUMBER OF GAMES

Division & Category	Team Tryouts Start / End	Team Entry	Team Reg Form to Hockey Wpg	Team Reg Form Max. Min.	Average No. Participants	No. of Games	Start of Schedule	Start of 2nd half sched.	Schedule Completed	Playoffs Finish
Midget Provincial AAA U17 Midget Prep League Bantam AAA Div. 1 Bantam AAA Div. 2	Sep 03/Sep 30 Sep 03/Sep 30 Sep 03/Sep 30 Sep 03/Sep 30	--- Sep 06 Sep 06 Sep 06	--- Oct 01 Oct 01 Oct 01	20 20 20 17 19 19 19 19	--- 26 24 24	44 36 34 30	Sep 28 Oct 01 Oct 01 Oct 01	N/A N/A N/A N/A	Feb 09 Feb 26 Feb 15 Feb 26	Mar 20 Mar 20 Mar 11 Mar 20
Midget AA Bantam AA Minor Bantam AA Pee wee AA Minor Pee wee AA	Oct 1 - 8 Sep 21 - Oct 6 Sep 21 - Oct 6 Sep 21 - Oct 6 Sep 21 - Oct 6	Oct 08 Sep 25 Sep 25 Sep 25 Sep 25	Oct 14 Oct 08 Oct 08 Oct 08 Oct 08	19 15 17 15 17 15 17 15 17 15	22 21 21 21 21	26 26 26 26 26	Oct 21 Oct 18 Oct 18 Oct 18 Oct 18	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	Feb 23 Feb 23 Feb 23 Feb 23 Feb 23	Mar 21 Mar 21 Mar 21 Mar 21 Mar 21
Midget A Bantam A Pee wee A Minor Pee wee A	Oct 01 Oct 01 Oct 01 Oct 01	Oct 20 Oct 15 Oct 15 Oct 15	Oct 27 Oct 27 Oct 27 Oct 27	19 12 19 12 19 12 19 12	22 20 19 19	20 20 16 16	Nov 06 Nov 06 Nov 06 Nov 06	Jan 02 Jan 02 Jan 02 Jan 02	Feb 23 Feb 23 Feb 23 Feb 23	Mar 21 Mar 21 Mar 21 Mar 21
Midget Female AAA Midget Female AA Bantam Female AA Pee wee Female AA Midget Female A Bantam Female A Pee wee Female A Atom Female A Novice Female A	May 28/Jun 1 Oct 1 - 8 Sep 21 - Oct 6 Sep 21 - Oct 6 Oct 01 Oct 01 Oct 01 Oct 01 Oct 01	--- Oct 08 Sep 25 Sep 25 Oct 20 Oct 15 Oct 15 Oct 15 Oct 15	--- Oct 14 Oct 08 Oct 08 Oct 27 Oct 27 Oct 27 Oct 27 Oct 27	19 17 19 15 19 15 19 15 19 12 19 12 19 12 19 12 19 12	21 21 22 21 22 20 20 20 18	30 26 26 26 20 20 16 16 16	Sep 26 Oct 21 Oct 01 Oct 15 Nov 06 Nov 06 Nov 06 Nov 06 Nov 06	Jan 02 N/A N/A N/A Jan 02 Jan 02 Jan 02 Jan 02 Jan 02	Feb 23 Feb 23 Feb 15 Feb 23 Feb 23 Feb 23 Feb 23 Feb 23 Feb 23	Mar 21 Mar 21 Mar 11 Mar 21 Mar 21 Mar 21 Mar 21 Mar 21 Mar 21
Atom A Minor Atom A Novice A (7 & 8)	Oct 01 Oct 01 Oct 01	Oct 15 Oct 15 Oct 15	Oct 27 Oct 27 Oct 27	19 12 19 12 19 12	18 18 18	16 16 16	Nov 06 Nov 06 Nov 06	Jan 02 Jan 02 Jan 02	Feb 23 Feb 23 Feb 23	Mar 21 Mar 21 Mar 21
House League 7/8 House League 5/6	--- ---	Oct 23 Oct 23	Nov 09 Nov 09	--- ---	17 18	--- ---	--- ---	--- ---	--- ---	--- ---

Proposed Schedule Exemption Deadlines

AA (Male & Female) October 1st
A - 1st Half October 15th
A - 2nd Half Nov 29th